
RESOLUTION NOD 450 

AGREEMENT FOR INTERDISTRICf COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 

1991-92 School Year 

This agreement is hereby entered into by and between the CLOVER PARK School District No. 
400, Pierce County No. 27, Washington, which is hereinafter referred to as the "serving district" 
and the following school district, hereinafter referred to as the "participating district": 

SCHOOL DISTRICf NAME COUNTY-DISTRICT NUMBER 

31-002 Everett 

The purpose of this agreement is to utilize interdistrict cooperation, authorized by RCW 
28A.58.075 , RCW 28A.58.245 and Chapter 392-135 WAC to provide educational programs not 
otherwise available and to avoid duplications of specialized programs and facilities. These 
objectives will be achieved by the following described cooperative program: The general purpose 
of this cooperative shall be to provide vocational education programs and services to high school 
students of the participating district at the Clover Park School District Elective High SchooL 

Transportation of students to or from facilities where program and/or program services are located 
is an essential part of this cooperative. Such transportation will be provided as follows: The 
parent/guardian of the student/adult student will be responsible for transportation. 

The cooperative serving an average of 209 students as follows during 1990-1991: 
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SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME COUNTY-DISTRICT NUMBER 

Bethel 
Bremerton 
Central Kitsap 
Clover Park 
Eatonville 
Enumclaw 
Federal Way 
Fife 
Franklin Pierce 
North Mason 
North Thurston 
Olympia 
Orting 
Peninsula 
Puyallup 
Rainier 
Renton 
South Kitsap 
Steilacoom 
Sumner 
Tacoma 
Tumwater 
University Place 
Yelm 

27-403 
18-100 
18-401 
27-400 
27-404 
17-216 
17-210 
27-417 
27-402 
23-403 
34-003 
34-111 
27-344 
27-401 
27-003 
34-307 
17-403 
18-402 
27-001 
27-320 
27-010 
34-033 
27-083 

14-002 



It is estimated that costs to operate the cooperative program for the 1991-92 school year will not be 
funded from the state or federal sources. It is estimated that no costs will be paid to the 
administrative or serving district by the participating district(s). The serving district will not bill the 
participating district for any excessive costs incurred in providing vocational educational programs 
and vocational services to high schools of the participating districts. 

The Clover Park School District Elective High School program provides regular vocationaV 
academic classes only. No special education program, assessment, or service is available. 

This agreement is for the 1991-92 school year and was approved by each respective board of 
directors. Signed copies of each respective approving school district board minutes or resolutions 
are attached. 

CLOVER PARK SCHOOL DISTRICf NO. 400 

(Clover Park School District) 

VOJJ:P A" ~ 
Participating District ~t or Designee 

June 3, 1991 
Date 

Everett School District No.2 

Doc/ICA/Everett/Agree 91/92/hm 



BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

CHARLES E. BETTS 
President 

ROY YATES 
Vice President 

SUE M. COOPER 

EARL E. DUTTON 

SHIRLEY VANDERMEER 

EVERETT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.2 

Educational Service Center 

BOX 209B • 4730 COLBY AVENUE' EVERETT. WASHINGTON 9B203 • 12061339-4200 

June 4, 1991 

~~p:~Ye~~;~NNESEN Karen A. Forys, Superintendent 
Clover Park School District No. 19 
10903 Gravelly Lake Drive SW 
Tacoma WA 98499-1341 

Dear Ms. Forys: 

Enclosed please find three (3) copies of the Agreement f9r 
Interdistrict Cooperative Educational Services for the 1991-
92 school year which Dr. Sjunnesen has signed. 

Could you please return a fully executed copy of the 
Agreement for our files. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

~{~tt/~ 
Emily Vollandt 
Executive Secretary 
Superintendent's Office 

ev 

Enclosure 

An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Employer 



Clover Park School Dist. No.400 

May 14,1991 

Mr. Larry Galli, Acting Coordinator 
for Vocational Education 
Everett High School 
2416 Colby Ave. 
Everett, WA 98201 

Dear Mr. Galli, 

~ !J.fJPr2tJUA-L. 

t~ Uir+5d.!/ 

M~/-~U~ 

y9xA c- A-S ~CJ • IS-~ 

A student from your district, Dave Baier, birthdate June 6, 1972, who lives at 2002 171st Place 
S .E. in Bothell wants to enter the Elective High School at Clover Park Vocational Technical 
Institute on July 10, 1991 in the Telecommunications program. In accordance with instructions 
from the Office of the Superintendent of Public Instruction, we must have an Interdistrict ----'''-
Cooperative Agreement between your district and ours for 1991-92. "\ 

If you concur, please submit a resolution to your next scheduled Board meeting approving the 
Interdistrict Cooperative Agreeement for Vocational Education for 1991-92 and send us a signed } 
copy of the approved Board minutes and agreement so that we may forward the documents to ) 

SPI. ~ 

A copy of the agreement is attached. 

Thank: you for working cooperatively with us to serve students. 

Please call me 756-5589 if you have any questions . 

. SiQcerel y, 

(-ictt~a' (: f1~ 
Patricia E. Deal, Administrator 
Electi ve High School, Secondary Vocational 
and Adult Education 

PED:hm 

Enclosure 

4500 Steilacoom Boulevard S. W., Tacoma, Washington 98499-4098 Phone: (206) 756-5800 Scan: n 1-5800 Fax: 756-560 I Scan Fax: 221 -560 l 



RESOLUTION NOo 450 

AGREEMENT FOR INTERDISTRICT COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 

1991-92 School Year 

This agreement is hereby entered into by and between the CLOVER PARK School District No. 
400, Pierce County No. 27, Washington, which is hereinafter referred to as the "serving district" 
and the following school district, hereinafter referred to as the "participating district": 

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME COUNTY -DISTRICT NUMBER 

31-002 Everett 

The purpose of this agreement is to utilize interdistrict cooperation, authorized by RCW 
28A.58.075 , RCW 28A.58.245 and Chapter 392-135 WAC to provide educational programs not 
otherwise available and to avoid duplications of specialized programs and facilities. These 
objectives will be achieved by the following described cooperative program: The general purpose 
of this cooperative shall be to provide vocational education programs and services to high school 
students of the participating district at the Clover Park School District Elective High SchooL 

Transportation of students to or from facilities where program and/or program services are located 
is an essential part of this cooperative. Such transportation will be provided as follows: The 
parent/guardian of the student/adult student will be responsible for transportation. 

The cooperative serving an average of 209 students as follows during 1990-1991: 
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SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME COUNTY-DISTRICT NUMBER 

Bethel 
Bremerton 
Central Kitsap 
Clover Park 
Eatonville 
Enumclaw 
Federal Way 
Fife 
Franklin Pierce 
North Mason 
North Thurston 
Olympia 
Orting 
Peninsula 
Puyallup 
Rainier 
Renton 
South Kitsap 
Steilacoom 
Sumner 
Tacoma 
Tumwater 
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27-403 
18-100 
18-401 
27-400 
27-404 
17-216 
17-210 
27-417 
27-402 
23-403 
34-003 
34-111 
27-344 
27-401 
27-003 
34-307 
17-403 
18-402 
27-001 
27-320 
27-010 
34-033 
27-083 
34-002 



It is estimated that costs to operate the cooperative program for the 1991-92 school year will not be 
funded from the state or federal sources. It is estimated that no costs will be paid to the 
administrative or serving district by the participating district(s). The serving district will not bill the 
participating district for any excessive costs incurred in providing vocational educational programs 
and vocational services to high schools of the participating districts. 

The Clover Park School District Elective High School program provides regular vocationaV 
academic classes only. No special education program, assessment, or service is available. 

This agreement is for the 1991-92 school year and was approved by each respective board of 
directors. Signed copies of each respective approving school district board minutes or resolutions 
are attached. 

CLOVER PARK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 400 

Serving District Superintendent 
(Clover Park School District) 

Participating District Superintendent or Designee 
Name of School District 

Doc/ICA/Everett/Agree 91/92/hm 

Date 

Date 



May 28, 1991 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT FOR INSTRUCTION 

Kathy Mahan 

Nancy Bushaw 

Board Meeting Item 

EVERETT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.2 
BOX 2098 - 4730 COLBY 

EVERETT. WASHINGTON 98203 
(206) 339-4211 

The attached agreement needs to be placed on the June 3 
Board agenda. 

Thank you. 

EVELYN FREEMAN 


