(R:20/9

RESOLUTION NO. 450

AGREEMENT FOR INTERDISTRICT COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

1991-92 School Year

This agreement is hereby entered into by and between the CLOVER PARK School District No. 400, Pierce County No. 27, Washington, which is hereinafter referred to as the "serving district" and the following school district, hereinafter referred to as the "participating district":

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME

COUNTY-DISTRICT NUMBER

Everett

31-002

The purpose of this agreement is to utilize interdistrict cooperation, authorized by RCW 28A.58.075, RCW 28A.58.245 and Chapter 392-135 WAC to provide educational programs not otherwise available and to avoid duplications of specialized programs and facilities. These objectives will be achieved by the following described cooperative program: The general purpose of this cooperative shall be to provide vocational education programs and services to high school students of the participating district at the Clover Park School District Elective High School.

Transportation of students to or from facilities where program and/or program services are located is an essential part of this cooperative. Such transportation will be provided as follows: The parent/guardian of the student/adult student will be responsible for transportation.

The cooperative serving an average of 209 students as follows during 1990-1991:

NUMBER OF STUDENTS SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME COUNTY-DISTRICT NUMBER

42	Bethel	27-403
1	Bremerton	18-100
$\overline{1}$	Central Kitsap	18-401
34	Clover Park	27-400
1	Eatonville	27-404
1	Enumclaw	17-216
2	Federal Way	17-210
1	Fife	27-417
28	Franklin Pierce	27-402
1	North Mason	23-403
7	North Thurston	34-003
1	Olympia	34-111
1	Orting	27-344
9	Peninsula	27-401
8	Puyallup	27-003
1	Rainier	34-307
1	Renton	17-403
5	South Kitsap	18-402
13	Steilacoom	27-001
3	Sumner	27-320
37	Tacoma	27-010
1	Tumwater	34-033
7	University Place	27-083
3	Yelm	34-002

It is estimated that costs to operate the cooperative program for the 1991-92 school year will not be funded from the state or federal sources. It is estimated that no costs will be paid to the administrative or serving district by the participating district(s). The serving district will not bill the participating district for any excessive costs incurred in providing vocational educational programs and vocational services to high schools of the participating districts.

The Clover Park School District Elective High School program provides regular vocational/academic classes only. No special education program, assessment, or service is available.

This agreement is for the 1991-92 school year and was approved by each respective board of directors. Signed copies of each respective approving school district board minutes or resolutions are attached.

CLOVER PARK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 400

Laren G. Forep	aug. 26, 1991	
Serving District Superintendent (Clover Park School District)	Date of	
Paul Sympion	June 3, 1991	
Participating District Superintendent or Designee Name of School District	Date	
Everett School District No. 2		



EVERETT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2

Educational Service Center

BOX 2098 • 4730 COLBY AVENUE • EVERETT, WASHINGTON 98203 • (206) 339-4200

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CHARLES E. BETTS President

ROY YATES

June 4, 1991

Vice President

SUE M. COOPER

EARL E. DUTTON

SHIRLEY VANDERMEER

DR. PAUL SJUNNESEN Superintendent

Karen A. Forys, Superintendent Clover Park School District No. 19 10903 Gravelly Lake Drive SW Tacoma WA 98499-1341

Dear Ms. Forys:

Enclosed please find three (3) copies of the Agreement for Interdistrict Cooperative Educational Services for the 1991-92 school year which Dr. Sjunnesen has signed.

Could you please return a fully executed copy of the Agreement for our files. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Craily Vollandt
Emily Vollandt

Executive Secretary

Superintendent's Office

ev

Enclosure



May 14, 1991

EVELYN: Money-Place on Brand agnider
THIS IS ANOTHER INTERDISTRIC,
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT THAT NEEDS
BOARD APPROVAL SAME AS SNO. ISLE
& LAKE WASH. VII A NO DOUBE
IMPACT DEED

Mr. Larry Galli, Acting Coordinator for Vocational Education Everett High School 2416 Colby Ave. Everett, WA 98201

Dear Mr. Galli,

A student from your district, Dave Baier, birthdate June 6, 1972, who lives at 2002 171st Place S.E. in Bothell wants to enter the Elective High School at Clover Park Vocational Technical Institute on July 10, 1991 in the Telecommunications program. In accordance with instructions from the Office of the Superintendent of Public Instruction, we must have an Interdistrict Cooperative Agreement between your district and ours for 1991-92.

If you concur, please submit a resolution to your next scheduled Board meeting approving the Interdistrict Cooperative Agreeement for Vocational Education for 1991-92 and send us a signed copy of the approved Board minutes and agreement so that we may forward the documents to QSPI.

A copy of the agreement is attached.

Thank you for working cooperatively with us to serve students.

Please call me 756-5589 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Patricia E. Deal, Administrator

Elective High School, Secondary Vocational

and Adult Education

PED:hm

Enclosure

RESOLUTION NO. 450

AGREEMENT FOR INTERDISTRICT COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

1991-92 School Year

This agreement is hereby entered into by and between the CLOVER PARK School District No. 400, Pierce County No. 27, Washington, which is hereinafter referred to as the "serving district" and the following school district, hereinafter referred to as the "participating district":

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME

COUNTY-DISTRICT NUMBER

Everett

31-002

The purpose of this agreement is to utilize interdistrict cooperation, authorized by RCW 28A.58.075, RCW 28A.58.245 and Chapter 392-135 WAC to provide educational programs not otherwise available and to avoid duplications of specialized programs and facilities. These objectives will be achieved by the following described cooperative program: The general purpose of this cooperative shall be to provide vocational education programs and services to high school students of the participating district at the Clover Park School District Elective High School.

Transportation of students to or from facilities where program and/or program services are located is an essential part of this cooperative. Such transportation will be provided as follows: The parent/guardian of the student/adult student will be responsible for transportation.

The cooperative serving an average of 209 students as follows during 1990-1991:

NUMBER OF STUDENTS SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME COUNTY-DISTRICT NUMBER

42 1 1 34	Bethel Bremerton Central Kitsap Clover Park	27-403 18-100 18-401 27-400
1	Eatonville	27-404
1	Enumclaw	17-216
2	Federal Way	17-210
1	Fife	27-417
28	Franklin Pierce	27-402
1	North Mason	23-403
7	North Thurston	34-003
1	Olympia	34-111
1	Orting	27-344
9	Peninsula	27-401
8	Puyallup	27-003
1	Rainier	34-307
1 5	Renton	17-403
	South Kitsap	18-402
13	Steilacoom	27-001
3	Sumner	27-320
37	Tacoma	27-010
1	Tumwater	34-033
7	University Place	27-083
3	Yelm	34-002

It is estimated that costs to operate the cooperative program for the 1991-92 school year will not be funded from the state or federal sources. It is estimated that no costs will be paid to the administrative or serving district by the participating district(s). The serving district will not bill the participating district for any excessive costs incurred in providing vocational educational programs and vocational services to high schools of the participating districts.

The Clover Park School District Elective High School program provides regular vocational/academic classes only. No special education program, assessment, or service is available.

This agreement is for the 1991-92 school year and was approved by each respective board of directors. Signed copies of each respective approving school district board minutes or resolutions are attached.

CLOVER PARK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 400

Date	
Date	
	Date



ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT FOR INSTRUCTION

EVERETT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2 BOX 2098 - 4730 COLBY EVERETT. WASHINGTON 98203 (206) 339-4211

May 28, 1991

TO:

Kathy Mahan

FROM:

Nancy Bushaw

RE:

Board Meeting Item

The attached agreement needs to be placed on the June 3 Board agenda.

Thank you.

EVELYN FREEMAN